
 

 Stephen D. Slater Funeral Home  
Stephen D. Slater, J. Fred Slater and Telephone: 412-384-0350 

Drew H. Slater - Funeral Directors Fax: 412-384-0352 

1701  Route 51 (Large)                                                                         www.stephendslater.com   

Jefferson Hills, Pennsylvania  15025-3664 email:  steve@stephendslater.com 

 

 

 

 

 

General Price List 
 
 

 

The following is available to you for your information, and is provided in an effort to assist you in your decision-making process. 

The goods and services shown in this booklet are those we can provide to families. You may choose only the items you desire. 

Any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements 

dictate that you must buy any items that you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on a statement that 

we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected called the Funeral Service Purchase Agreement. 
 

 

 

 

These prices are effective as of January 1, 2026 and are subject to change without notice. 
 

 

 

 

 

http://www.stephendslater.com/
mailto:steve@stephendslater.com


A.  Funeral Home Services 
This section of charges includes the cost of providing all of the requested and 

essential services on a 24-hour basis. Overhead costs of the business are also 

included and distributed throughout these charges. 

   1.  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES  
 Basic Services of Funeral Director/Staff - Standard       $ 2,300 

Includes but is not limited to the professional licensing as a funeral director 

& funeral home. Consultation & coordination with: family, clergy, 

cemetery/crematory, newspapers, VA, other vendors, etc. Obtaining, 

preparing & filing of necessary permits, certificates & authorizations. 
  

 Basic Services Funeral Director/Staff – Simple/No Service $2,000 
  This service charge is reduced because there is no viewing/visitation 

  or service to plan & coordinate. 
  

 Basic Services Funeral Director/Staff – Receiving Funeral Hm. $1,600 
This service charge is reduced because the other (out of town) funeral home 

handles arrangements and paperwork (Certificates/Permits) 

 

 Basic Services Funeral Director/Staff – Consultation    $ 350 
  This service charge is our minimum service charge for any type of funeral or 

cremation related coordination or consultation.  
 

 Embalming/Preparation     $    800 
Embalming is not required by law. However, it may be necessary if you select certain 

funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming 

you usually have the right to choose a service which does not require it, such as a 

closed sealed casket visitation, direct burial or direct cremation. 
 

 Other Preparation      $    400 
Includes any or all of the following: washing/cleaning/topical disinfection, restoration, 

cosmetician, dressing, casketing, use of prep room, or any adjustments there of when 

receiving remains from another funeral home. 
 

   2.  USE OF FACILITIES 
  

Facilities/Equipment/Staff for Visitation, Gathering, or Services 

  Initial Setup Day – Charged for any public use of facilities $    900 

  Additional days of visitation/gathering (per day)  $    300 

  Final Service Day – Charged in addition to initial setup day when  $    600 
    Funeral or Memorial are on a separate day 

      
          Page 2 

   3.  AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT 

 Removal of remains from place of death    $    400 

 Lead Sedan (necessary to lead funeral procession)  $    200 

 Hearse for funeral service day     $    350 

 Limousine (6-9 Passengers to Church & or Cemetery)  $    350 

 Funeral Home Vehicle for Cemetery/Airport/Bus Trips  $    270 

 Extra Funeral Home Vehicle for Flowers, etc.   $    100 
*All Automotive charges are based on a 20 mile radius from the funeral home. 

  An additional charge of $2.50 per mile one way will be charged beyond this range. 
 

ADDITIONAL SERVICES OFFERED 
 Forwarding Remains to another Funeral Home   $3,200  
 This includes basic services, removal from place of death & embalming 

 Receiving Remains from another Funeral Home   $2,620 
This includes basic services, transportation to funeral home, transportation to 

cemetery & graveside/committal service 

 Off Site Refrigeration      $    500 
 This includes transportation & refrigeration for 1, 2 or 3 days  

 ($50 per day, each day thereafter) 

 Direct to Grave Service/Committal (attendance at burial) $    400 

 Attendance at off-site Funeral/Memorial Service  $    400 

 Preparation for Identification w/out embalming  $    150 
                                                         (Add $200 for an Autopsy) 

 Dressing/Casketing for Direct Burial/Cremation   $    100 
                   (Add $200 for an Autopsy) 

B.  Merchandise 
Caskets (a complete list is available at the funeral home)    $1,100  to    $ 19,250 

   Copper/Bronze $10,800 -$14,150 Hardwood        $2,470 -$19,250 

   Stainless Steel  $6,750 - $7,250  Veneer  $1,880 -$2,620 

   18 Gage Steel  $2,650 - $6,450  Rental   $   990 

   20 Gage Steel  $1,480 - $3,250 
Outer Burial Container or Vault        $  1,250  to   $  7,050 

Lowering Device (necessary if the cemetery does not provide one)  $ 200 

Urns (for cremated remains)        $ 80      to    $    1,200 

Air Tray (container for air shipping, could be used for cremation)                     $       350  

Clothing – Men’s Suits (Shirt, Tie, Underclothing included)                        $       250 

Clothing -  Women’s Dresses/Gowns (Underclothing included)                     $       200 

Memorial Register Book                            $         75 

Prayer Cards / Memorial Folders (per 48)                          $         35 

Acknowledgement Cards (per 25)                          $         35 

Cross / Crucifix                 $         50 



Sample Outline for a Funeral Service with Burial 

A. Services: 

      Basic Services of FD/Staff   $  2,300 

 Embalming    $     800 

 Other Prep    $     400 

 Initial Setup Day   $     900 

 Final Service Day   $     600 

 Removal of Remains   $     400 

 Lead Sedan    $     200 

 Hearse     $     350 

 Additional Services    $_____ 

  (e.g. Limo or 2-day viewing) 

      Total Services    $   5,950 

 

B.  Merchandise: 

     (*Cost of register book, cross, & cards included) 

 Casket     $_______ 

 Outer Burial Container/Vault  $_______ 

 Clothing    $_______ 

 Other      $_______ 

  

   Total Merchandise   $______ 

 

C.  Cash Advance Items 

     (These Items can appear on a Funeral Bill, but are not Funeral Home Fees) 

 Newspaper Death Notice(s)  $_______ 

 Death Certificates ($20 per copy) $_______ 

 Church Stipend/Donation  $_______ 

 Clergy Donation    $_______ 

 Organist/Cantor   $_______ 

 Military Honor Guard Donation  $_______ 

 Out of Town Funeral Director  $_______ 

 Transportation (Air/Rail/Auto)  $_______ 

 Other     $_______ 

 

   Total Cash Advances   $_______ 

 

TOTAL FUNERAL HOME CHARGES    $_________ 
**This does NOT include cost for Cemetery, Headstone, Flowers, Luncheon, Etc.    Page 4 

 Sample Outline for a Funeral Service with Cremation 

A. Services: 

      Basic Services of FD/Staff   $  2,300 

 Embalming    $     800 

 Other Prep    $     400 

 Initial Setup Day   $     900 

 Final Service Day   $     600 

 Removal of Remains   $     400 

 Lead Sedan    $     200 

 Hearse     $     350 

 Additional Services    $_____ 

  (e.g. Limo or 2-day viewing) 

      Total Services    $   5,950 

 

B.  Merchandise: 

     (*Cost of register book, cross, & cards included w/ purchase of casket) 

 Casket     $_______ 

 Urn     $_______ 

 Urn Vault    $_______ 

 Clothing    $_______ 

 Other      $_______ 

   Total Merchandise   $______ 

 

C.  Cash Advance Items 

     (These Items can appear on a Funeral Bill, but are not Funeral Home Fees) 

 Crematory Cremation Fee  $        325 

 Allegheny Co. Cremation Auth. Fee $          50 

 Newspaper Death Notice(s)  $_______ 

 Death Certificates ($20 per copy) $_______ 

 Church Stipend/Donation  $_______ 

 Clergy Donation    $_______ 

 Organist/Cantor   $_______ 

 Military Honor Guard Donation  $_______ 

 Out of Town Funeral Director  $_______ 

 Transportation (Air/Rail/Auto)  $_______ 

 Other     $_______ 

   Total Cash Advances   $_______ 

TOTAL FUNERAL HOME CHARGES    $_________ 
**This does NOT include cost for Cemetery, Headstone, Flowers, Luncheon, Etc. 



Sample Outline for All One Day Visitation & Service 
 

A. Services 

 Basic Services of FD/Staff    $    2,300 

 Embalming    $       800 

 Other Prep    $       400 

 Initial Setup Day   $       900 

 Removal of Remains   $       400 

 Vehicle to Cemetery/Crematory  $       270 

 Additional Services   $______ 

               (e.g. Lead Sedan for funeral procession or graveside/committal service) 
    

   Total Services    $   5,070 
 

B. Merchandise 

     Casket     $_______ 

 Outer Burial Container/Vault  $_______ 

 Urn     $_______ 

 Clothing    $_______ 

    

   Total Merchandise   $_______ 
 

C.  Cash Advance Items 

(These Items can appear on a Funeral Bill, but are not Funeral Home Fees, 

below are common Cash Advances for a Funeral)  

*If final disposition is cremation, the cremation fee - $325 and county 

authorization ($50 in Allegheny Co.) are required. 
  

 Newspaper Death Notice(s)  $_______ 

 Death Certificates ($20 per copy) $_______ 

 Cremation Fee    $_______ 

 Cremation Authorization  $_______ 

 Clergy Donation    $_______ 

 Military Honor Guard Donation   $_______ 

 Other     $_______ 

 Transportation (Air/Rail/Auto)  $_______ 
 

   Total Cash Advances   $_______ 
 

TOTAL FUNERAL HOME CHARGES    $_________ 
*This does NOT include cost for Cemetery, Headstone, Flowers, Luncheon, Etc.              
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Sample Outline for a Direct Cremation 
 

A. Services 

 *Basic Services of FD/Staff - Standard $    2,300 

 Removal of Remains to Crematory $       400 

    

   Total Services    $   2,700 

 

B. Merchandise (optional) 

**An alternative container (vinyl pouch) for the cremation is provided for NO 

charge. 

 Urn     $_______ 

    

   Total Merchandise   $_______ 

 

C.  Cash Advance Items 

(These Items appear on a Funeral Bill, but are not Funeral Home Fees) 

 Crematory Cremation Fee  $        325  

 Allegheny Co. Authorization Fee  $          50 

 Newspaper Death Notice(s)  $_______ 

 Death Certificates ($20 per copy) $_______ 

 Other     $_______ 

 

   Total Cash Advances   $       375 

 

 

TOTAL FUNERAL HOME CHARGES    $        3,075 
 

 

*Basic Services - Simple/No Service charge of $2,000 may be applied 

instead of $2,300 charge if no ID viewing, prayer cards, obituary, or 

service coordination are required.  

 

The most basic of services and least expensive option would total 

$2,775 + cost of death certificates. 
 

 



Sample Outline for a Direct Burial 
A. Services 

 Basic Services of FD/Staff Standard $    2,300 

 Removal of Remains   $       400 

 Vehicle Trip to Cemetery  $       270 

 Direct to Grave Service   $       400 
    

   Total Services    $   3,370 
 

B. Merchandise 

     Casket/Container for Burial  $_______ 
  *Required by Cemetery 

 Outer Burial Container/Vault  $_______ 
  *required by MOST Cemeteries 
    

   Total Merchandise   $_______ 
 

C.  Cash Advance Items 

(These Items appear on a Funeral Bill, but are not Funeral Home Fees) 

Below are common cash advances for a direct burial but are not required. 
  

 Newspaper Death Notice(s)  $_______ 

 Death Certificates ($20 per copy) $_______ 

 Clergy Donation (for committal srvc.) $_______ 

 Other     $_______ 
 

   Total Cash Advances   $_______ 
 

TOTAL FUNERAL HOME CHARGES    $_________ 
*This does NOT include cost for Cemetery, Headstone, Flowers, Luncheon, Etc. 

**In certain cases or if requested there may be additional costs involved with a 

direct burial, e.g. Embalming, Refrigeration, Preparation for ID, 

Dressing/Casketing. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Payment Options 

 

 
We do not require full payment at the time of arrangements. 

Full payment is required within 30 days from the time of 

arrangements. If you are able to pay in full with cash or 

check within one week from the time of arrangements we 

offer a discount of 3% on our A. Services and B. Merchandise, 

this does not include cash advance items. 

 


